

**BOSKA®**

SINCE 1896

*Food Tools for Life*

## Declaration of Compliance

### Articles intended to come into contact with food

We, Boska Food tools, hereby declare that our products:

<b>Products</b>	306910 - Cheese Slicer Amigo 306911 - Cheese Slicer Amigo (bulk) 306912 - Soft Cheese Slicer Amigo 306913 - Cheese Slicer Amigo Small 306914 - Cheese Slicer Amigo Small (bulk) 306915 - Cheese Grater Amigo 306916 - Cheese Grater Amigo (Bulk)
<b>Food contact materials:</b>	Stainless steel
<b>Intended food to come in contact with the material:</b>	All types of food

Comply with

- Technical Guide on Metals and alloys used in food contact materials of Council of Europe Resolution CM/Res(2013)9, LFGB Section 30 & 31, Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004.
- Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (GMP)

The validity of the declaration is ending if the requirements are changed.

*Datum:* 25-03-2024

*Signature:*

**BOSKA®**  
HOLLAND



*Name (Position):* Mike Steenvoorden (CFO)